
Thi lltppntr CiaHle-TimM- , Heppner, Oregon, Thursday, October 2,

PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLIC NOTICE

GENERAL FUND MAY 19S0 CJ wltnrqe
fle'tiuns
Plerrlon
CJ .rneeaes
Inat ranee
Sher. roe.

Bviuf Y ung et a'
Mery Lee Marl w I al
Creenflelii Crane
Brian Wood rt a I

Jin Allan
Wheeler' a r, amunl. at I

Standard lneurance

3.00
25.00
12.20

too .

i.cpi ir
57 W

41 C

10P "0
75 00
HA 60

155 1

'.4.50
'17 53

frerlotte Orev J. P. Sth Travel $
Caerletto Oray J.P,te, Travel
Plrat Rational Beak Timl
lesrrayg j.r.ath 4.32,Jego Supp. IS. 34, Seer. 1111.33
Murray Election 16.34, Shar. 1130. 64, Tan tot. 61.07

Morrow cty. Medical Clinic
Downs Supply, Inc.
Pint Bet lone 1 Bank

Terry L. Teapleaan
Howard Lane
Northwestern Motel
Heppner Postaaster
Peclflc Northwest Bell
T.U. of Eestcrn Oregon
Al ison Turner
Th Piyehologlc) Corp
Hancock' Office Supply

Iiiai.raeee

77.0
4.00

66.18
4,181.03

739.0
1,468.63

73.(1
2,170.30

70.40
138.00
839.20

1,033.00
38.50

Ceiett Tine r.b.20 J,Cff Pub 541J 50, I'lann
Hurrays Drug Elec Ill : i.Supp H'e.p 4 t "?,95,Mu

51.

ne
Mobil Oil Creatt Car, her. Venial

121.41

1,7S7.2S
33.12

3. IS

Hurrays Drug D A supp 8 'lO.Assrs 56,74,Jiv t 07,-

Renin
Miller 4 sons
Dyn Sytteat
Chevron USA

Arrow Transportation
General Tire
pacific northwest Be'l
First National Bank
Assoc of Ore. Counties
Mnrriv C. Enp Union
fee. Mutual Llf
Or. Dept of Rev
Pacific R.w. Life
SAIP

Sec, Rev. Acct

Jta Scarborough
Coaat to Coeet
rirst National Bank of Or.
Struntl Coaat rue tlo Co.

HencoCH'a Of rice rUille
2.ot

Bent 62.SO
Equip. 4 furniture 11.93
Salarlea 319.60
Travel $222.70iTraln.$104.30 327.00
Trevl 110.30
Travel 34.00
Box Rant BOO
Coaaunlcatlons 213.10
Coanunlcatlens 62.14
Travel 216. 7J
Science Supplie ' 206.12
Equip. 4 Furniture 6173.58 )

Office Supp. $4.80 178. M
Utftltte 16.36
Science Supplie 3. CO

Office auppll 27.15
Sl.$6O.10;Ins. $91.70 156. M
galsrles 131.00
Sal $5.2S;Ins.10.01 111.2
Salarlea 46.03

Sal. $14. 47:6.1. 1164.67 I 32. M
lneurance 4 , 74
Insurance 30. n
Iaavrance 11.11

124,33
124.23
2J.J7

32.16
2,47.62

Coliiabf Basin tlectrlc
Terra L. Tsaplsaen

0,22 Mn,T Catett Tlraea

'T,?T Assoc. of Oregon Counties
42.33

Shop
sVp
Shop
frlght-phl- t
freight-aspha- lt

tire 4 tubes
telephone
Salary
Inaurence
tal Labor
Salary
Salary
Salary
Salary
Sl. !?. 81, 8. S. 1241 81

Eeulpawmt
Park aupplla
Roada Coaat.
Rd. Material 4 Bupp.
Cat 4 Oil
Box Rout
Lead nil
alary

L.P. expense
Ins. B43. 60, Sal. 64. 60
talarlee
talarlea
In. 744. 76,61. i2. 61
lalarlea
Ins S.S. II, 306. 33. Sal. 1306. 33
61. Labor
Inaurence
lnauranca
Inaurence

Oregon Dept. of Revenue

Dunhan Printing
Bub Heme I

Dorrla Crave
To McEUtgott
Johanna Wood

Theses J, Dltton p.C.
Donald I. McOee
B.Bloodavorth-Pett- y caah
Carl King
Robert L. Cannon
Dr. l.D. Tibbie
Richard M. Elatoa at al

1.07 State Acc. In Pund

pacific Mutual

SI.
2.00

124.14
SO, PS

s.ss
31.08

1,600.00
30.60

I MS rllnlr '.5,77, r A. IC l

Hon dep.57 17 .Aea.ee f1
Trees Supp ? 7' . 80,A"'l 7 5.)
Travel

Plaa.eoamlloa
riowk-lale- a

Coap. planning
Atty. Paea
Unlfom Exp,
Postege
Bher. eeulp. for vehicle
Unlfora axpenaa
Hed.Exaa.140. 4 115.00
Grend Jury
Huaaua Maintaaance
Orand Jury
Dlat. Ct. recording equip.
C. J.wltneaee
Travel
Clr, Ct Jury
Trevel 66.33 eoale 17.10
Clr Ct II 1.80, Elect ,6 12

Unlfora Expanse
Unlfom txpenae
Electlona

1.00 Boc. Sec. Rev. Acct.
630.00 Standard lneurenca

3, 16. 90 Beakers Life
2.00 Aeeoclatloa of Oregon Co.

70.02
1.21

10S.S7 Wllaon'e Bldg Melnt ,4plr V60.40

919.4
180 30
51,4

23.80
85.00
14.32

77. 12
1.00
1.00

62.63
48.00
33.00
75. Jl

300.00
34 .64

1,000.00
73.20
26.10
16.00
84.63
17, 2

48.00
74.00

647 0

1,060.36
153.00

4.00

4,029.33

Harry 0' Donne 11 et al14. SO

17.4 Ward Harrla, Inc. '

her aupp.
her. Jail lap.

Shar. aupp.
thar. axil 4 Travel
Shar. eeaa. axpaaee
Shar, aupplla
her. vehicle asp,

Bher, vah tola cap,
Shar. vehicle asp.
Shar. Jail amp.
that. Jail exp.
Shar. equlpaeot far Veh.
her. unlfom aptaM

Bher. aupplla
Bher, Vehicle Bqulp.
Bher, Vehicle Bap.
Bher. aeeaxunUe t lone
Bher, office upplla
Bhar, vehicle earnonee
Bher. eeaarunlcat Ion exp,
Bhar, equip for vehicle
Bher. eeBeunlet Ion
Bhar. vehicle asp .
Bhar, vehicle cap .
Bher. auppllaa
Clerk oav.11.22TC eev.11.22
Aaaeaa. Plewk
Asses. senv. 144. 7Sf lawk. 173. 2J
Aaaea. Stat Merchandise
Aaa. auppllaa
Aaaeae. flewh,
DA travel
DA ref . 4 pub.
DA travel
DA supplie

l.eegue of Ora, Ctclaa
I. D. Petaah
Co Mora Press
Viral National Bank
Vhaalara Coaaualaatloa
Ijetlonal Pan Corp.
Itueeell Oil Co.
lea Schwab Ttra Cantar
Italen Oil of California

nuna! up air Service
Devlo Behuanlng

xMia Up Electronic
U.K. Law Enforce. Reulp.
Coeet Co Co It
trrou County Orelo Orowera
6 4 C Repair
Pacific nu. Ball
t.D. Patech, Sheriff
Heppner Auto Parte
Miaalar Ceaaunlcat Ion
(lea re 1 Ilaelrl Co,
Pacific Ml kail
tuaaall Oil Co.
Sage Auto rarta
Pendleton Heppner Freight
Barbara Bloodeworth
rat Caapbell
Tlrst national tank
tninhaa printing
Hancocks Offlea Supply
Pettyjohn Oil
txspt. of Miter Vah.
The Econoatc a rraaa
TManla D. Doharty
Court Itraat Harkat
aan Bp leer

Poetawater
Clayton Ayera-tvere- tt RelthleyPlr.t Rational Bank of Or.
PJeppnar J Gaaette Tlati
Aeeoc. of Or go Countle
Pacific RW life
Oregon Dept. of Rev.
State Acc.Ina. Pund
Pacific Mutual
Boc. lac. Rev .Acct.
borrow Co. Eap. unloa
Standard lnauranca
Banker' Llf
Aaea. of Ora, Co.

36.50
1,071.00

777.64
39.20

100. ft public Koncis0Predsrlc Glenn Boy et al
Dennis Doherty
David White

ISO. 00
1,441.00

117.00 1,613.10
121.30
29.114B.S2

111.91

Ann gplcer
Berbere Bloodeworth
Michael strevans
0rgg E. Tulllus
Mary Lee Harlow et el
Bonnie Ball at al

4.S4
IB. 70 49.43
22

3. SO

122.00 A. M International JUNE moIra Relthley331.47
23.67

241.34
Word Korthweet

Coeet to Coeat

Clr. Ct. Jurors
Hach. Malnt.
Unlfom Expana
0. A. aupp. 6, 50, Shar. Off , Equip.
13, 006. 83, Juv. 9S0. 00
Aeces.tl.0,D.A.eupp 3.18
Maln.Mach.352.00.Off.-up- p 177.
6thjuet.gtipp.ll 3; Dtst.Att.
printing 184.10
Sth Jurors

t.00
Pitney Row

b Co

21
28.27
IS. IB
17. SS

7.6S
J 28

21.00

wa A. Dixon at al

4 27
1?9 00

87.49
46.64

123 44
81 86

400.00
12.00

DA lodging 27!trevel (11. 36Suop.2S.Vlrat Het.Benk Ernest Jorgensan,5th Diet. Jus Ctl gupp. 1101 .40, trevel and
convention 222.74DA auppllahurrays Drug

Mary Beth Prederlrkann Sth Jurora
Pont Office

at. Da Association
Hancock Offlea Supply
Pecker Scott

DA prof, duea 4 exp .

DA aupplla
Courthouae auppllaa Hnbll Oil Corp.

Plret National Bank of Or
Plrat National Bank of Or
Etlhaa Stationary 4 Ptg.
Jayne Rue Supply

22.27
244. H
46.47
23. PS

64. PS

21 75
10. 4B

Coat t to Ooaat
Ooana Hugh
Lotte Electric
City of Mappaar
Central Marker
Chevron USA PI
Dorrla Grevee

Courthouae upp.l,40,yd.21 .40, CC. It. 67
Courthouae auppllaa
Courthouae auppllaa
Courthouae water
Courthouee euppllee

oner travel 644. 62 iShar.veh.eap.lv. 10

Planner Plan Coma.
Planner Plea Cocas.
Planner Plan Coeea .

Plaaaar Plan Coaai.

Turner, 'anMrter 4 Bryenr
Loft 'a Electric
Rentev r, rporarlou

54.02
27 71

Oepr ..f Coewr-- e

13 03
14 21

21 57

474 5

10.081 OC

147 5

54 "

C
1" 8?

1 54
1 75

75 00
454 97

1 1 r CO

17. BS

rartfif r.. g,)17. 85
10.70 iitrl llerket

Statlun ni at ,H.u
U.S. Pnataxiater

27.81

Caaet ta Tlaat
7.27

13. 2B

22.80
18.40

Pacific H W.Bell
Peclfl- - K W B!l

Planner auppllaa
Planner printing
Planner printing
planner travel
Juv, travel
Juv. trav. 1102. 17. aea. 1120.40
Juv. OLIC natch.
Muaeui no lntenance

arlftr R W. Pell223.07
103
2B.01

I 77.VB
101 .42

Stat of Or Dept. of Juat
Adult 6 Pastlly Serv.Dtv.
Centrn Sua. Pome
Ray'a Heating 4 Bef.
Bua Prod Sales Dlv
Ruaaell 01 1 Co

Rurroughe Corp

SO. OB

50.00

Poetage
Sher .veh .equlpaKtnr
Juv Dept travel
Sher. Jail Exp.
Office supplies
Plan roaai 1 26, 93, Supp 1 378
In Liability
Courthouae aapplfee
C"urtct.ee i,rllra

ipj)!
thcr -- r"uT
r. . rr ui.,
"her. veh. equlpkcc
Box Rent
elecrlnne
current eeoenai--

Ser. eo--..

eurr axp e ,202 61 ,5rtt .'u.t .

Ct $37 67
n.A Pub 4 leg ref.
P'od Steep Progrew
Srppl les
Courthouae repair
Paper 4
3h- -' veh ee.e.ee
Aaaeaeore euppllee
Bond
Sher vehlrl expenee
Coaes exp Sher 4.00, A

Llhrery $35 90,rrhe .fi:5 40
Marh Heinrenenre
Health Dep. (76 05,Sher.v"h emilp
310 16, Travel $15 4f

nan.prlat.l. 30, Coap. Plea. 7. 3
Sth Jurera
paper 4 peecage
Mrg.333.33.gaar.Vai.axp.67.33

H.B. off .heat 4 light
Plaeaaar travel
Bhar. vah. aap.
D A. auppllaa
Shar. veh. exp ,

6th Juatlca auppllaa
epeclal atty.fuod
Bher. Jail aspenaa
Juv.OUC couneelor
radio equip 6 agree .

Courthouae

SI. 62
17.32
?.

472.50
47.00
34.73

Turner, Vannarter 4 Bryant
Shell Oil Co

Coluarile Baaln Eer

Johanna Wooa

Caell Jono
,0ana geagar
Hurray

He Oaaatta Tinea
The Seat Oregonlan
Dewey Meat Chevron
Chevron USA

Carolyn Ktilt
gCOAC

Hukert C. Wllaon
Culoabla Baala glectrl 0
Phye. 4 Surgeon Supp.
gthool Health Supply
Horrow cty. School Dlat.
Chevron USA

JSe Iklllkook Co.

fNrrla L. aaaen at al
XJ Olenn

Irmit Jnrgeneon
Pacific Horthoeat gall
Harry oaka at al
Janice Cutafortk at al
Oregon State Koepltal
Abraa 4 Rutin
Bart Oarre at al
Margaret Aaeereon at al
Uaatllla County
Hike Lynch et al
Harry O'Dnaaall
Larry Pet ech
Hanrock
Secretory of Stat
SAIP
Pacific Mutual Life
The Gaaette Tleats
Pacific northwest Bell
Kruabeln tnglaaerlng
Heraleton Tire

International Marh.47.14 Rue

IncChevron USAB2.A0
342.40

teat Oieganlaa

I .715 ?f
15 00
V 19
74 5

1C1 CO

1'. '
40 01

I' 80
5 on

55.

717. 10
74 1

51 66

13.6
136.44
144.60
400. 4
1.0
16.60
17.41
IB. 64

,442.1423377.40
80.00
4 2

377.30
23.10
73.00

133. 00

223.00

Mary L. sejdarnoe al al
Bua.Proeucta Bales Dlv.

6 C aewalr
Uaxttllla Elec. Coop.

SB. S3

25.36
1,403.44
4.432.00

30 16

34. 4

loa.n
13B.U0

33 10

17 50
8.316.3B

toy a Chovroa
Unloa Oil pf Cel.
Court Street Market

Pettyjohn Oil Co.
Bua. Law Inat 1 tuts lac.

Petty Zuehlk Raw eqwleaant $ 3,000.00
The Bankers Life lneurance 172.86

appear Auto pert Repair 862.70
Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Mat. 4 Suppllee 4,212.25
Heppner nor Ces Co . Parke 4 Roada 42.03
Plrat Rational Bank of Or. galea Lodging PXKC easting 19.06
Clyde Oregon Shop - auppllaa 409.12
Plrat Rational Bank Coaa. exp. 200.64
Butch' s printing Office euppllea 45. 95
Col uabla Equip. lac. Road Repairs 389.74
Rswaaa Traffic Coa.Dlv.Stgna Highway signs 453.40
City ef Rappner-Wat- Dept. Hlac. 9.35
Pettyjoha'e Parka 134. 17, Road $201 .17 738.34
Parley Motor Co. Repel re 67.05
Arrow Traaeportatloa Pr.-A- halt 649.61
Lexington Luafcer Tard Equtpavmt 8.7
Munoell 4 gherrt 11 , Inc . Suppllee 242.81
Chevron U.S.A. .lac. Caa 4 Oil 1,731.61
Coaat ta Coaat Parka 173.33, Supp. $213. 34 266. 66
Jta Alia Hue Cross loo. 80 00
Wheeler's Cnoannlctt ton Roada 73.00
Standard lnauranca Inaurence 26.44
Delbert taart Mlac.R 6 S Deed 5794 100.00
Pacific R W Bell Phone 93.05
Gen. Tire Service Tlree 4 Tube 874 06
Vernon L. Scarborough Id. Met. 4 Supplies 3,460.00
Dobyn feet Control Weed Chen. 4 Application 1.C11.40
Pettyjohn Oil Co. Ces 4 Oil 11,192.28
Cent. Or. Weld Supply Inc. Shop 104.02
Bl -- County Equip Co. Hew Equip. 23,400.00
Crown Ml Co. Shop Supp. 16.24
Readley Plre Ex. Co. Hlac. 177.90
Morrow Cty. Cr. Cr. Repalra 435 62
Col uabla Baaln Electric L.P 16 . .Utllltlee $101 81 107 81

Inland Machinery Co. Shop supplies 112.10
Blooa Radiator Serv. Repalra 866 91

Dorothy Kreb Coaa. axpenee 41 69
R 4 E Service Stetton Ces 4 Oil 17 50
Cleyton Ayer 6 Everett Relthley Landfill 610 CC

Safety Kleea Corp. Shop Supplies 47 49
Creea Peed 4 Seed Suppllee 15. 30
Les Schwab Tire Center Tlree 4 Tube 74 47

Reedynlx Read aaterlale a. auppl'es 614 93
Hutch's Printing Office euppllee It PC

Berbere Bloodauorta-prrt- y caah Mlse $a; ucp 1P 17 17 17
1H. Vail Co. .Inc. Reed Materts! 1,549 68
Onion 011 Co. ef California Cee 4 oil 646 1 2

Chevron U.S. A. .Inc. Asphalt 4,165.96
Warren McCoy County Coaai se loner Exp. 7 0
Arrow Traaeportatloa Co. Pralgnt 706.63
orris Doonev Hlac. 73.00

Hurray Baxall Drug Parka . 29 54
Wheeler' Cuaauiilcatlcc C untcat lone 846 00
Dorothy Kreb Coaa. expert 71 65
Plrat Rational Bank of Or. Miscellaneous 109.30
Heraleton Tractor, Inc. Suppllee 44.08
Turner, Bardie rter 4 Bryant lnauranca 16,13100
Lott'a Electric Shop Supplie 1.61
Rental Corporation Shop auppll 83 96
Or. Dept of Cxaaxerc Hlac. 25.00
Pacific RW Roll Coaa. 10 74
Eellsrbech Paper Co. Park ,

REVENUE SHARING MAY 19E0

Coluabla Bealn Electric Utllltlee BC I - 66,41
Plret Rational Bank Building 132.37
Pat Brlodle Msala 4 travel 174.93
Nor Co RC fuel 34.34
Reman Green RC Raat 130.00
Pete gkow Cap. Outlay 200.00
Pacific Mutual Life lneurance 63.00
Standard lneurance Inaurence 1.94
Aeeoc. of Ore. Count lea lnauranca 32.90
Aaaoc. of Ore. Counties lneurenca 4.40
D. Jorgenaeo Trucking lap, Pund 3,600.00
Argonne He t ions 1 Laboratory Cap. Outlay 1,300.00
Plrat National Bank Salary 128.30
Patricia Brlodle NC Travel 4 Meal 41.30
Asan. of Or. Counties Insurance 4.40
Ore. Dept of Rev. Salary 51.00
ac. Mutual Life Salary 45.92

SAIP Salary 1.74
Boc. Sec. Rev, Acct. Sel .3 .30,1.1 . 136.30 112.60

JUNE 19E0
Standard Inauranc Insurance 1.10
Neman Green Rant H C. 130.00
Th Bankers Life Inauranc 7.40
Pat BrliuAe B.C. travel 4 aeel 120.00
Or, State Unlverelty Cap. Exp. lap rot, assent 3,000,00
Dept. of Can. Service laprovoawnt 1,500.00
Coluabla Basin Elect. Utilities B.C. 63.36
Wllaon' Bldg Maintenance Cepltal Outlay 135.10
Plrat Rational Bank of Or. Salary 121.50
Aaaoc. of Oregon Countle Insurance 32.90
Or. Dept. of Revenue Salary 31.00
Stat Accld. In. Fund Salary 4 inauranc 26.59
Pacific Mutual Salary 43.92
Soc. Sec. Rev Acrt. Sal $54,30,1 S. 36.30 112.60
Standard Inaurence Insurance 1.10
Benker Llf Insurance 12 92

Aaan. of Or, Counties Insurance 5.36

317 81

1,00 72

1,075 00

T lan thy R. Tnoapaoa
City of Heralatoa
E.C.O.A.C.
Or. State Highway Dlv.
tellerbech Paper Co.110.01

I, 0I 60
183 AO Turner, VanNarter 6 Bryant

Bkiree clinic eupvllee
Buree Dr. 4 Lab.
BJureo rent
Hurae travel
Murae hooka 4 period .

Jth Juror
Sth attorney faea
Jth poetage
Sth phone
4th vltnaeaaa

th Jurora
CC vltnaae
CC attorney fee
CC vltnaeaaa
CC Jurora
CC reporter
CJ vltneeaea
CJ Jurora
CJ vltneaaee
CC Journal
E leer lone
lneurenca
Inaura ace
Off. publlcatlnna
current aap.
aurv. aonun).
MD vah. aalnt.

lne.IKI.0;Sel.l.0
Inaurence
1 na i ranee
Bel. lite BA; in. I6M. 61
Mach.antae.DJ.ItiClerk aup.114
Courthouae auppllaa
Poetage
MD nu vehicle
HO new veclcle
Sher. echoot
Sher. auppltea
DA eupplle
Cnurthouvr aupplle
Curthoue ground
Courthouae power
rjreh.-u- e uppHa
OA pri.f duea
OA I

If e pver
HP eppt mttrw
Shr. vehicle eep
N 0 Prd rontml
Keeh ontae
flertltma
PlannefConp plan
Salary
Insurance
Salary
Salary

Dyne Had. las. Sher, veh. expenaa
Tr.4 Aaa.Bupp.Sec Asrasa 4 Aepraleer Dlvleloa

Aeeeeeor Appretaer School

60 33
766.45

7B.15
18 on

400 00
18.00

Aaaeeeor PlaleworkVI aa
Or. Dlat .Atty. Aaaoc.
Or Cy t . Bare Of f . Aaaoc .

United Off .Supp., lac.
Oregon state Bar
Ikaatllla Cty. Juv. Dept.

as. so
69.00
13.00

100 1

20.00
300.00
5. 70

12.73. JA

77 15

7. 30
1 4P Wheeler' Coaai.

Atlantic Richfield Co.
Morrow Cty. School Dlat.Jl 66

3 10

School nis'ricl No. 25. Condon.

Oregon
AUTOMOBILE PURCHASE
FOR DRIVERS TRAINING
Bids Due: 7:30 p.m. October
13.1980

Notice is hereby given that
Condon Administrative Dis-

trict No. 25 Condon. Oregon,
will receive sealed bids until
7:30 p m. October 13. 1980 for
the pirprise of purchasing an
automobile for drivers
training.

Bids are to be delivered to
Administrative School Dis-

trict No. 25 located in the
Elementary School. Condon,

Oregon 97823. which is where
and when the bid opening will
be conducted with a public
reading of bids.

Minimum Specifications:

1 . 1980 Model
2. 6 cylinder
3. Automatic Transmission
4. Six (6) passenger mid size

5. Drivers Training auxi-

liary brake installed

Administrative School Dis-

trict No. 25 reserves the right
to reject any or all bids, to
waive all informalities or to

accept the bid deemed best for
the school district.

No bidder may withdraw or

modify his bid after the hour
set for opening and thereafter
until a lapse of 30 days after
the bid opening.

DaleE. Moore,

Superintendent
Condon Administrative

District No. 25

Published: September 18. 25&

Oct. 2. 1980

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO
ACT UPON AN ORDINANCE
TO ISSUE PORT OF
MORROW POLLUTION
CONTROL REVENUE
BONDS

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby
given thai the Board of Port
Commissioners of the Port of
Morrow will meet on the 9th

day of October. 1980, at 200

Nelson Square. Boardman.
Oregon, at 1 :00 p.m.. for the
purpose of acting upon an
ordinance authorizing the iss-

uance of not to exceed
$7,000,000 Port of Morrow

Pollution Control Revenue
Bonds. (Pacific Northwest
Generating Company Project
Series 1980B of the Port of

Morrow. Oregon, for the

purpose of refinancing its

existing Pollution Control
Revenue Bonds (Pacific North
west Generating Company
Project) Interim Series 1979A,

financing any additional costs
of the pollution control facil-

ities and paying all costs of
issuance incident thereto.

This notice is published
pursuant to the requirements
of ORS 777.565.

By order of the Board of
Port Commissioners dated the
11th day of September, 1980.

Gene L. Allen, Secretary,
Board of Port Commissioners.

Port of Morrow, Oregon
Published Sept. 25, Oct. 2, 1980

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE
Residents of Lexington are

invited to attend a public
hearing on Tuesday. Oct. 7,
1980 at 8 p.m. at Lexington
Citv Hall concerning a pro-

posed flood area management
ordinance.

Copies of the proposed
ordinance may be obtained by
calling Lois M. Allyn.
recorder.

S. Lee Padberg. Mayor
Town of Lexington

Published Oct. 2, 1980.

22.03
55 00

373 00

115 45

177 18 Leglelatlvc Couna.
Cal's Ann

Hutch's Printing

Aeeoc. of Or. Count la
Aeeuc of Or. Count la
Stoneer1 lnauranca
SAIP
Jayna Bualnea Hach,
Heppner Carbaga Dlp.
Poetnester
paitor vehicle Olv.
Jecfc Thoaaa Motor
Paulina Winter

Cyh'e
printing
Walla Walla Co.

Orn Peed
CnltaxMe Basin
Petf yohn
Or . OA Aer let l"n
Rj'ger He enn
Uaatllla Elertrlr
Hernan Winter
Chevron U 1.1
Stet Dept of Agriculture
Pitney Bowel
Barbara Blooiiewnrth
Johanna Wood

Plrat Her tonal Bant
Aaaoc . of Oregon Count lee
pacific Mutual LH
Or Department of Rev

pacific tsirchwest
SAIP
foe. Sc. Rev. Acer.

8 75

170 00
nr ro

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF
MORROW

Equity No. 6408

SUMMONS
FRANCIS YEIGH. Plaintiff,

v.

GILBERT E. SMITH and
RONALD I. CARLSON.

Defendants.
TO: GILBERT E. SMITH and
RONALD I. CARLSON

IN THE NAME OF THE
STATE OF OREGON. You are
hereby required to appear and
answer the Complaint filed

against you in the above-entitle- d

Court on or before the

expiration of thirty (30) days
from the date of the first

publication of this Summons.
In case of your failure to do so.
for want thereof. Plaintiff will

apply to the Court for the
relief demanded in the Com-

plaint, t: For a decree of

judicial foreclosure or closing
all of Defendants' interest in a
certain 1979 Liberty Ridge-woo- d

mobile home located at
128 Desert Springs Estates.
Morrow County, Boardman,
Oregon. The mobile home
bears the serial number
07L13979. and further for a
judgment in the sum of
$.1,000 00

This summons is served
upon you by publication there-
of for four consecutive weeks
in the Heppner Gazette-Time- s,

by the Order of the
Honorable William W. Wells.

Judge of the Circuit Court of
Morrow County. State of
Oregon, which Order was
made and entered on the 15th

day of September. 1980. and
the first date of this publicat-
ion the 18th day of September.
1980.

NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS:
READ THESE PAPERS
CAREFULLY!

YOU MUST "APPEAR" IN
THIS CASE OR THE OTHER
SIDE WILL WIN AUTO-- '
MATICALLY. "T6
"APPEAR" YOU MUST
FILE WITH THE COURT A
LEGAL PAPER CALLED A

"MOTION" OR "ANSWER" .

THE "MOTION" OR "AN-

SWER" MUST BE C'VEN TO

THE COURT CLERK OR AD-

MINISTRATOR WITHIN

THIRTY (30) DAYS ALONG

WITH THE REQUIRED
FILING FEE. IT MUST BE
IN PROPER .FORM AND

HAVE PROOF OF SERVICE
ON THE PLAINTIFF S ATT-

ORNEY OR, IF THE PLAINT
IFF DOES NOT HAVE AN

ATTORNEY, PROOF OF

SERVICE UPON THE
PLAINTIFF.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUES-

TIONS, YOU SHOULD SEE
A ATTORNEY IMMED-

IATELY.

DATE OF FIRST PUBLIC-

ATION: SEPTEMBER 18.

1980

DATE OF LAST PUBLIC-

ATION: OCTOBER 9, 1980

WINTER k SWEENEY

By Michael J. Sweeney

Attorney for Plaintiff
P.O. box 582

Heppner. Oregon 97836

Telephone 676 9456

Published: September 18. 25.

October 2. 9. 19H0.

ORDER YOUR

RUBBER STAMPS

HERE

GAZETTE-TIME- S

?i r
4,5811in Ryder's 273.00

.00
30.80

i

601.00
Of

Coeet to Coaat
Plrat Hat. Bank of Or.
Centre Bua. Poms
Barbara Bloodeworth
Plret Hat. Bank of Or.
Hancock' Off .Supp.
B 4 W Drive In

706.07
35 4?
57 65

3A 61
15 66

16. CO4.56.70
18.61

D.A. printing
Vet.Serv.Off .aatarial 4 aupp.
Planner office euppllea
D.A. Pub. 4 Bef.
Juv. Dept . vet . Pund
Sher, coeea.
Sher. equip for vehicles
Uaa. clinic
Sher. coaat.
Aaeee.Pldwk.6 sill $77. 0.
Pld .wk. Aaaeaa., 188 .45
D.A I24 0,Aaee.60.3,t coll
supp. l. 30, plan. ptg. 151.30,
Electlona 64,121.26
Planner-des- k tor R E.
election
Travel -- DA

Of f .aupp.- - Tax Coll
Clarke Com . 6 An.
flow. 4 alleege Asseee.
Supp.-Aa- or

Jail axp. Shar.
60

Sher. -- Coaas. Exp.
Sher. Coaai. Exp.
Cty.Plann.off. furniture
Plann. 12.46, Cty. Judge 420.3!
Salary
Off. aupp cty Judge
Ctha . Serv 6u'upp .

Prof. aerv.
Off rent -- Health Dept.
In 11376 .Sal .5653 60
In ?5. 50, Sl .$55,55
:ilrle
Sel $7. 76, Ir.. $1611 66
Salaries
S S $2781 95.el $?7'1 45

Iniariwc
Ina;. ranee
lasttrar.ee

2 05
05 60IBMI ,410 84

I.P3B 00
46 0

Oanlcron Electronic 46 41

Pacific R.W.Bell 1Salary
Salary
Sa' V,

3.233. P768 46
4, 17. 1711 M;lne $2. 181 H

Hencock' Off. Supp
Plrat Nat. Bank of Or.
Plrat Hat .Bank nf Or

Hutch's printing Co.

Heppner Carbage Dls Ser
Jta Allen

71 27
6,144.10

3 30

18 00
10.00
50.30

June 1980
Morrow Cty School Dlat,
Aaaoc. of Or. Count lea

J p,6lh Havel u ) 1'A RP

15 00
Pacific Northwest Life

I ,79 60
61 05

1,647.00Sheriff-Scho- Bap Or. Dept. of Rev.
Stete Accident In fund7560A IIPub. 6 Legal Ref.

1 .60J47
1 ,55. 47

Charlotte 8. Cray
LoRayne Bowaan
C. 8tve Derby

Legal Analyel Ub.,lnc.
Bonnie Ball
Sheriff of Walla Walla Cty

Pacific Mutual

4,57 40Boe. Sec Rev .Acrt
Stonderd Inauranc
Banker' Llf

ISalary
Suapltee
Travel

I 37.34
13.40
1.S3Annette L. Splcar

417.76
191. 68Aaaoc nf Or.Hancock

Hancock
Office Sup. Iaa.42.4BTaa Col.31.B4,J.r. 44.32
Office Supp. iSher. 316. 33, Plan. 16. 60,4 J. P. 4.32

7B.74
410.17

31.34
3. 18

Coaet to 13.62, Bhar. aup. 114.42, Plan. .0t
Hurraya As.A. 37 .Plan. 112.2. Elect. 111. 03, Bhar. 131.3 ROAD FUND FOR MAY 19S0

3S.Barbara Bloodaworth, Petty caah Poat,6. 13.Clr.Ct. $1B.6
MENTAL HEALTH FUND MAY 1920Dennl Hechlar 26. 1Ctr.Ct. atty faea

$ 17.50
70.08

4. SO

4.00
30.00 1.20 Morrow County

Tla Ma honey

s.ur
Columbia 8aln Elctrlc
Dewey West Chevron
Chevron USA

Central Market
City of Heppner
Packer Scotr
Pettyjohn Oil

Plen, Coaai.
Heals 6 travel
guard of louallsattoo
Clr. Ct. reporter
Board of Equalisation
Shar. School aap.
Travel
rtan. Coaai.

Pec. N.W. Bell

Deane SeeBer
L. D Petech
W. E. tie 1 eon
Richard A.Laduka

Terry Thonpaon
Dehr Hyatt
Dennl D. Ooherty
Cornett Green
Beverly Leuner Shar.conv.

845.76
16.13
9.10

203 39

23. 7

30.00
68.00

7.63
T.U. of Eastern
Donna target roa
Larry Cordon

lns.rnc
utilities
ge 4 oil
ge 4 oil
park auppll

hop- - water
park aupplla
gas 4 oil
coaaunlcatlon axpan

rplrrapeira
Road aaterlala
repairs
Parks $285. 09, Rd. net. 183.65

3,391.61IS. 64
Aloha Deapafn170.354 Aaaoc. duea 1102. 35, Bat Help 6(. Plrat National Sank

Morrow County cr.Cr.
12.20

496.94 Morrow Cty. Medical Clinic251.02Travel 242.B2, en. fund 8.20Carolyn Unit
133.20Sher, uniform cap. Could

Th Sho Box
Carolyn gurua
Terral Teapleaan
He sonic Bldg. Assoc.

46.70
Emeetln D. Mulat
Hutch's Printing Co.
Lee Schwab Tire Center

228.42
64.93

522.10
466.74
630.00

Rent 63.30
Duea 6 Ass. 23.00
Coeanunfcatlone 120.13
Coaaeunlcstloaa 31.75
Travel 42.30
Travel 142.46
Travel 30.43
Rent 62.50
Trevel 29.92
Travel 18C.05.Treln.27S.62 658.67
lent 125.00
lnauranca 63.00
Inauranc 3.83
In. $131. 60, Sal. $60. 20 191.60
Insurance 13.20
Salaries 361.40
Ineuranc 13.20
Salaries 48.03
Salarle 222.00
Salaries 7.04
Sal.$2S3.O0;S.S. $253.00 306.00

133.51 Norths Ida Fcrd
Nor Ces pacific Mutual Life
Everett Ketthlev Stenderd Insurance6 Clayton Aysra Landfill

100.00
6.76

16. BS gae 6 oil Aaan. of 0rgon Countiss
An. of Oregon Counties

Cso, Rutlsdge Cc.
Ready Mix

first National 6a.1l.

Plan. euppllee
Aee.Plowk.78.12,Sher.veh.43.3

Aeeoc. duee
Dr. 4 Leb. Tech'e.
6th Juatlc auppllaa
nuraea travel
Office rent
DA auppllaa
Sher. auppllaa
Sher, Jail aap,
Bhar, Jail aap.

36.06
30.00 Plrat National Bank

Assoc. of Oregon Countiest.BO
Pacific Mutual Llf
Oregon Dept cf Revenue
SAir

Car Aviation
Hunnell 4 Sherrlll
Stack Steel
Dorothy Krebe
Le Schwab Tlr

13. 3

2,670.00
12.80

Soc. Sec Revolving Acct .

Warran McCoy
106. ?

14.00
177.33 8 6 E Service statlor

Ore. State Sheriff Aean.
School Health Supp. Co.
Steven He a a Law Pub. Co.
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Harrow Cty. School Dlat.
Shar. of Walla Walla Cty.
police production News
Unatllla Cty. Sheriff
Wagon Wheal Cafe
Henalaton Ttra 6 Auto Center
Mobil 011 Corp.
Hneied Baataurant
C W. Nielsen Mfg Corp.
Jerry's Mobile Service
Morrow Cty.Cr. Crowera
Bankers Life
City of Heppnar -- water
Word Morthweat
teat Oregonlan
City of Henalaton
Heppner Auto Part
Cre'n Pd 4 Seed
But. Law Institute

OACFS Spring C. nf JUNE 191042.87
171.4 Pacific Mutual

Pendleton Heppner Freight36.50
Stenderd lneuranceChevron

Cnaat to Coaat

vehicle eapenea
Sher. veh. expenaa
Coop, plan.
Plan, auppllaa
Travel eipenee
Sher. veh. cap.
lnauranca
Courthouae aupp,
D A. supp,
Nevepaper print . plann .

her.Jalt aap.
Shar vehicle expanae
Cround equip 6 repair
Shar.exp. - supp.

atatrh 0LEC counselor Juv Dept.

Carolyn Burum
The Banker Llf

23.52
6,782.53

38.86
69.79

591.28
636.09

36.91
218.13

10.77
29.10
40.00

4,158.20
99.03
10.52
38.04
70.40

1,64.70
31.20

1,913.19
37.00

1,070.00
48.80
53.38

115.87
33.20
50.75

891.52
2,184.07

44.64
207.03
46.31

Aaaoc. of Oregon Co.
Aoc. of Cregon Cc.

road aatarial
atecellancout
road ataterlal
rood aatrll
road aatarlel
rotnn. expense
tire 6 tubes
cooaa. expena
gas 4 oil
nlacellaneeos
Insurance
freight
ge 4 ell
hop

Inaurence
Ins. $1398. 10, Sal. $96. 60
Insurance
Sal. $39. 16, Ina. $1885. 03
r.ad aaterial
Br. Match
Parks $27. 00, Shop $21.80
L.P.$6.00,Mler. $47.36
Road aaterlal
Road aatttrlal
Shop
repalra
repairs
repelrs
shop
hop

Heppner foetreaster
Standard lneurance
SAIF
Dave Quality Uniform
Plrat National Sank

Coltrahla Baaln Electric
Nora Cr.ice

Terry Tenplennn
Larry Gordon
Hancock's Supply
Downs Supply, inc.
Carolyn Burua
Morrow Cty. Court

Pettyjohns

759 17
21 75
21 60
11.08

174.00
156.24

54 I J
11 45

116 16
117 00
IIP 85

.11 40
?76 0
180 45

16 64
17 70

'41 5

C.i.

lneurance $ 7.66
Office euppllee 13 61
Inaurence 41.00
Poetage 30.00
Utllltlea 30.30
Travel $14. 96. Train. $10 00 24. 6
Travel 108.93
Travel 66.36
Off .oupp $67 6S;Etulp.$154.00 221.65
Off. eupp. 13.64
Travel $45.22;Traln.$10.00 55.21
3- -t 62.50
Cofesunlcatlon 132.98
Rent 123.00
Cooeunlcetion 49.33
Treintng 35.00
Printing 4 pub licet Ions 30.00
Office suppllee 6.10

East Cent Or Aean. of Co

Pacific Northwest Bell
Plral Net Bank of Or

Coluabla Basin Elec.
Coast to Coaat
Lexington Lumber Yard
DKSC0

Heppner Auto Porta
Pacific Northwest Bell

Sher conn, rxp
Sher School xp,

Travel 18. 50. Bd, of Ciual 4 40

Lod J50 5.Trevel M3 3.D , 111 0r
Pleldwork 4 Mileage

Juv. supp. 3 69, ''rsvel I 45

Judge's Travel
Clr rt.wltne.e 4 jurr fees

Masonic Bldg. Assoc.

Plrat (tat Rank nf or
Plrat Nat Rank of Or

Plrat Nat Rank of Or

Plrat Nat Rank of Ore
Cal's Areo
Mar aha (weak er al

Inland Machinery T. U. of Eastern OregonPendleton Glaa Mental Heelth Division
American Psych. Asoc .Lott Electric

COWS Heppner Catrtte Tinea


